
1-800-222-8785 
www.masterack.com

Page 1 of 8 

RM470971 Rev 1 

TRANSIT CONNECT STEEL PARTITION 
02M186KP 

BEFORE INSTALLATION PLEASE REVIEW THIS ENTIRE DOCUMENT, 
UNTIL YOU ARE COMPLETELY FAMILIAR WITH ALL STEPS BEFORE BEGINNING. A “PRACTICE RUN” OF THESE STEPS / PROCEDURES 

MAY BE HELPFUL TO ASSIST YOU IN FAMILIARIZING YOURSELF THOROUGHLY, AND AVOIDING COSTLY ERRORS. 

 

7/16  SOCKET 
M10  SOCKET 

A I R  /  H A N D  R A T C H E T

Recommended Tools 

Hardware 

1/4-20 x .50 
HWH SCREW 

1/4-20  
PRE-BULB PLUSNUT 

PLUSNUT TOOL 

TRANSIT CONNECT STEEL PARTITION 

1/4-20 x 1.25 
HWH SCREW 

1/4-20 x 2.50 
HHC SCREW 

M6-1 x 20 mm 
THREAD CUTTING 

SCREW 

1/4-20 
E-STOP NUT

1/4 
LOCK WASHER 

1/4 FLAT 
WASHER 25 mm OD 

ZINC SPACER 

7/16 & 7/8 COMBO 
WRENCHES  

DRILL MOTOR 

TORQUE WRENCH 

AWL 

1” HOLE SAW 

3/8 DRILL BIT 

1/4-20 x 1.75 
HHC SCREW 

(USE WITH PLUSNUT TOOL) 

http://www.masterack.com/


Page 2 of 8 

RM470971 Rev 1 

TRANSIT CONNECT STEEL PARTITION 
02M186KP 

TOP 
ATTACHMENT PANEL 

P/N-02K586

PASSENGER SIDE / UPPER  
ATTACHMENT PANEL  

P/N-02K585U

PASSENGER SIDE / LOWER  
ATTACHMENT PANEL  

P/N-02K585L

DRIVERS SIDE / UPPER  
ATTACHMENT PANEL  

P/N-02K685U

DRIVERS SIDE / LOWER  
ATTACHMENT PANEL  

P/N-02K685L

DRIVERS SIDE 
MAIN PANEL 
P/N-02M180

PASSENGER SIDE 
MAIN PANEL  
P/N-02M181

1-800-222-8785 
www.masterack.com

http://www.masterack.com/


Page 3 of 8 

RM470971 Rev 1 

TRANSIT CONNECT STEEL PARTITION 
02M186KP 

ASSEMBLE DRIVERS SIDE and PASSENGER SIDE 
MAIN PANELS AS SHOWN USING: 

(5) 1/4-20 x .5 HWH SCREWS
(5) 1/4-20 FLAT WASHERS
(5) 1/4-20 E-STOP NUTS

TORQUE SETTING: 

Size – 1/4 = 7 – 9.5 Ft.-Lbs. 

ATTACH DRIVERS SIDE and PASSENGER SIDE 
UPPER and LOWER ATTACHMENT PANELS 
AS SHOWN USING: 

(10) 1/4-20 x .5 HWH SCREWS
(10) 1/4-20 FLAT WASHERS
(10) 1/4-20 E-STOP NUTS

1-800-222-8785 
www.masterack.com

http://www.masterack.com/


Page 4 of 8 

RM470971 Rev 1 

TRANSIT CONNECT STEEL PARTITION 
02M186KP 

ATTACH TOP ATTACHMENT PANEL 
AS SHOWN USING: 
(6) 1/4-20 x .5 HWH SCREWS
(6) 1/4-20 FLAT WASHERS
(6) 1/4-20 E-STOP NUTS

TORQUE SETTING: 

Size – 1/4 = 7 – 9.5 Ft.-Lbs. 

1-800-222-8785 
www.masterack.com

http://www.masterack.com/


Page 5 of 8 

RM470971 Rev 1 

TRANSIT CONNECT STEEL PARTITION 
02M186KP 

NEXT USING A DRILL, CAREFULLY BORE THESE 6 HOLES TO .375 
TO INSTALL PLUSNUTS. NEXT LOCATE SPACERS AS SHOWN. 

(THESE HOLES WILL BE USED TO SECURE PARTITION) 

PRIOR TO INSTALLING PARTITION  
LOCATE EXISTING HOLES UNDER MAT. 

NEXT NEATLY BORE HOLES TO 3/8” Dia. 
AND HOLE SAW HEADLINER TO 1” Dia. 
TO INSTALL PLUSNUTS AND TOP PANEL 

REMOVE PUSH PINS  
TO ACCESS MOUNTING HOLES 

USING AN AWL 
LOCATE THE FOUR 
MOUNTING HOLES 

IN ROOF 

1-800-222-8785 
www.masterack.com

http://www.masterack.com/


Page 6 of 8 

RM470971 Rev 1 

TRANSIT CONNECT STEEL PARTITION 
02M186KP 

SECURE WITH: 
(6) 1/4-20 x 1.25 Hex Head Screws
(6) 1/4 Lock Washers
(6) 1/4 Flat Washers
(6) Spacers

SECURE WITH: 
(2) M6 Screws

SECURE WITH: 
(2) M6 Screws

SECURE AS SHOWN USING: 
(4) 1/4-20 x 2.50 HHC SCREWS
(4) 1/4 ZINC WASHERS
(4) 1/4 FLAT WASHERS
(12) SPACERS (3 PER SCREW)

TORQUE SETTING: 

Size – 1/4 = 7 – 9.5 Ft.-Lbs. 

1-800-222-8785 
www.masterack.com

http://www.masterack.com/


Page 7 of 8 

RM470971 Rev 1 

TRANSIT CONNECT STEEL PARTITION 
02M186KP 

INSERTING PLUSNUTS 

1-800-222-8785 
www.masterack.com

http://www.masterack.com/


3 Year / 36,000 Mile Limited Warranty 

(3) years or 36,000 miles (60,000 KM)


	Warranty Page.pdf
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7


